Flease note that the Plaintiff is an

rlabama Company.
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CW%R&£BALBi

deau Gulf Monument Company f.fi*:-*{' } “'zf_¢'.f?_,JMnefAmguét 19,}1961f _
Foley, Alabama T

o AMOUNT

0;8x1 3 Pol face only, Straight top, Bal R.H   20929 3?f

*fTLf}1 Double Hickey Marker 4- Oxl Oxl o Pol top S .;_”--; 31 9oj_f:
T”T;fz- Wings1;1ﬂ6x0 6x1 4 Pol 2 Stra. top, 1nset cut bal R. P. @21.50 ea.-

i ER 43.00 .
S | -Pedeatal 1 2x0 8x0 6 Pol top, sawed two face&,j'- -_'  S 14.00

.  _ié Base. 5 Oxl 0x0 6 Pol top, Bal. R P., Bottom level o "1 ;-f ‘.27;39:_7~
!5”?[{2? Grass Markera"2 Ox1- OxO a Pol top; }f, ; .f; ] 230

= Hickey Markers, 2- Oxl 0xo~5 Pol cop.,," ° %9, 50 ea. | 47.50

A

'T{“‘Thanks Larry,_Notice that Igcan sell you ‘the 2- Oxl 0 Hickeys cheﬁper than,I_;*
s hat darn &4 inch marker, but that the best Ican do on 4", S

o S e L S ) U Y
R Less Vase SRR 112,00

; . o o I
5 e coimint - o T

BN Permzmm otthla order 1s eamﬂmnt um mim, firea oF other chuses hmyaad Tur mm
' 3 mawwmmpmmammwmmmmmemm : -
= e 1%;-;‘_r THIS OROER GANNOT B cANcﬁLLan R
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STATE OF ALABAMA )
DEKALB COUNTY ;

I, the undersigned, Harold L. Dobson, hereby certify
to the following:

1. That I am the owner of Dobson Monument Company.

2. That I am personally familiar with the invoices
and the credit ledgexr, a copy of which is attached to this
certificate, and that the entries made on the same are true
and correct.

3. That the amount of the indebtedness of $1213.37 is
a true and correct balance as of the date indicated on the
ledger; that no credit has been received or payment made except
a payment of a check in the amount of $15.00 was mailed to me

and the same was forwarded to my attorney, the Honorable

Forest A. Christian, during the month of November, 1963.

STATE OF ALABAMA )
DEKALB COUNTY g

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on this date,
personally appeared before, Harold L. Dobson, who is known to me,

and who, after having been duly sworn, deposes and says that the

statements made above are true and correct.

Aliri L o haen

AFETANT

Sworn to and subscribed before me this the 5736 day of




December, 1963.

Al f

-

Frankie 'I‘faylor,/ Nota_,ry Pubi‘:".c_—;'-:- St
My commission expires 3/21/66 - -~
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"FOREST A. CHRISTIAN
ATTORNEY AT LAW
P.O. DRAWER 19Q
AREA CODE 20% — PHONE WH 1-2201

FOLEY., ALABAMA 36535

February 1, 1964

_ Honorable H, M. Hall
Judge of Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Harold L. Dobson
Vs: E. M. Egebrecht
Case No., 5878
Dear Judge Hall:

Kindly render judgment in the case mentioned above
based on the itemized statement of account, in the amount

of $1157.
’/Eggdially you
W@éw I
REST A, CHRISTIAN




THE HALE MANUFACTURING COMPANY

P. O. DRAWER 729

FOLEY, ALABAMA
36535
AREA CODE 310 AREA CODE 205
TELETYPE 942-2881 May 10 . 1 Q 6 7 TELEPHONE 943.8611

Miss Alice J, Duck, Clerk
CIRCUIT COURT CF BALDWIN COUNTY
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: Harold L. Dobson,
Dobson Monument Company
vs
Lawrence W, Egebrecht

Lear Miss Duck:
Enclosed find a check in the amount of $341.23 to

be applied toward the judgement against Lawrence W,
Zgebrecht,

Our records show: total cost of $1,222.80 less the
payment of $881.57 made on February 3, 1967 leaving a
balance of $341.23 which is enclosed, thus, we consider
this garnishment paid in full.

Does this agree with your records?

If we can be of further service, please call on us.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

THE HALE MANUFACTURING COMPANY

(Mrs.) June Taylor
Cffice Manager

enclosure




Form 435-8—RELEASE OF GARNISHMENT

RELEASE OF GARNISHMENT

CIRCUIT Court of __EALDWIN County, Alabama

RE: HARQLD L. DOBSCN, &/b/a DOBSON HONUMENT COMPANY
vs. Plaintiff.

LARRY W. EGBERECHT, a/kia L. W, EGEBRECET

Defendant.
TO " Hale Manufacturing Compeny
' GARNISHEE
I _Alice J. Duck Clerk of the_Cizgquit  _ Court of Baidwin  County, Ala-

bama, do hereby certify that in the above styled case, Garnishment has been released and Garnishee has

been discharged.

Witness my hand, this the. 15tk day of May 19_67

CLERK.




January 25, 1967

The Hale Menufatturing Company
P. O. Drawexw 72%
Foley, ilabazs 36535

--Rei Hegrold L. Dobson e
Dobson Monument Compamy
we: Lowrence W. Egebrecht

-Sentleman:

This wili acknowledge receipt of your letisr dsted Janusary
16, aad in zeply, it is permissible for you fo remit the amouwmnt
BLY s b4
you heve collected to date, and you may remit the amount you
hold each time or walt uniil you Rave enough to justiiy vour
mailing same.

Yours truly,

Clerlk of Cizcuit Court

AJDfeb




THE HALE MANUFACTURING COMPANY

P. ©. DRAWER 729

FOLEY, ALABAMA

26538
AREA CODE 510

AREA COBE 205
TELETYPE 942-2B51

January 16, 1987 7 TELEPHONE 943-8611

Mrs., alice J. Duck, Clerk
CIRCULT COURT OF BAaLDWIN COUNTY
Bay Minette, Alazbama 365¢C7

Re: Harold L., Dobson,
Dobson Monument Company
Vs
Lawrence W, Egebrecht
Attached letter

Lear Mrs, Duck:
In regards te the attached letter, I am not author-
ized to make a payment with such a letter. I accept
only an authorization from you from which to make 2 pay-
ment,
I will hold thig letter until I hear from you.
Very truly yours,
THE HALE MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Qmo ja’//,&u/

(Mrs.) June Taylor
Cffice Manager

T

attachment




FOREST A. CHRISTIAN

ATTORNEY AT LAW
P, O. DRAWER 150

AREA CODE 208 -~ PHONE 243.2201

FOLEY. ALABAMA 36535

January 11, 1967

The Hale Manufacturing Company
P. O. Drawer 729
Foley, Alabama 36535

ATTENTION: Mrs. June Haupt
- Qffice Manage:hwmmu

Re: Harold L. Dobson, d/b/a
.7+ Dobson Monument Company
.. Vs: Lawrence W. Egebrecht

Gettlemen:

: On June 19, 1966, you began deducting 25% of Mr.
Egebrecht’s wages. Please remit the amount.you have
collected to date to the Clerk of Court, Bay Minette
Alabama. o - ¥

In addition to the amount you state in your 1
- of June 27, 1966, there should be added interest an
coutt costs. Before discharging the garnishment, yo

should check with us to determine the amount of thes
. ltems. ' i

Cordially yours,

S .
e (L 4

OREST 4. CHRISTIAN

—ON ALABAMA’S BEAUTT UL 7L 8T




. Garpishment op Judgment

RT, BALDWIN COUNTY

CIRCUIT -COU
1965

7o State of Alabam
V FeBLUBLY vrwsrerserres TERM,

---------------------------

Baldwin County

Alabama, Greeting:

“To any Sheriff of the State of
o WHEREAS, at a regular...f'.@h"ﬁ.ﬂ-&ff}l...; Term. 1965-: of the Circui
County, to-Wit On the Gk day of..E'.eb'::naxy.,, .................. 1966 ...... being 2 reguial day of
caid term HARQLD. Lem B@tsaaﬂ,...dl.b.ia DOBSON MONUMENE COMEANY
+geovered jadgment sapinst Lﬁm‘f’*’mﬁﬁﬁc ..... :3“‘/'3"5“'?3@333\53? ..................
T{QUS&@ONE-H &EQEWTV‘SE\IEN&Q i@éﬂl'lg‘rs 2nd cost of suit. .
uch Judgment, and that

by EQ‘&ES.T..:&....CHE’»E,STE’L&?&.L....

Leved 1o be necessary to

sum of ONE...

for the
aving been made

obtain sa‘tisfactio“n of s

an_d'afﬂciavit h

~ that procesé- of gamishment is be
~the following named persons ot corporations; viz:
%LE..M&&UE %C'iﬁfxmﬁ COMEANY. roley- LR
Hﬁs or 15 be'lieved 1o have in LLAESeeee possession or under e [ - TR Ll control money
grﬂ,g:ﬁe_ctsﬂbe‘longiqg to saxddefendant'i-‘-—‘"g-EGEBE&ECE{T or thgt_ﬂ,_:___...;*:“.;:—_..._.__.........___...__...._._ ....... verennges 130 OF
is pelieved o be indebted t© said defendant T or to be Jable to them, or 10 one of them on a
eontract for the delivery of personal property: or on @ contract for the payment of money which ma¥ be
discharged by the delivery of personal property, oF which s payable in personal property:
You Are Therefore Hereby Comman&ed to Summon H&%EYJAN_ AQ?.UJ?»I«NG ................
COMEANT., Fole¥s e
to be and appear before the hororable Judge of the Circuit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court
. wicthin thirt gy Qays
of Bay Minette, on"t i~ °""I‘\’Io"x"x ay(?n ) ......... 37 ............... A.D. 19 ,
o answer 0B cath, whether at the timne of

s of the ter™., %

2nswer, oY

§. in the city
rvening the time of

House there®

there wit
at any fme inte

then and

-—.—.-.-a-..

-

and making the
vl mot be indebted i future 0 said- deofendant

and"wheth'er .".".'...'..".'iﬂrr.-.;-.- ..... Liviesss
existing, and whether by 2 contract then existing

for the delivery of personal property or for the paymen

personal propertys or which 18 payable in personal prO

the geTvIce of the

gamishment,

serving the
¢ of moneY

- L.‘.‘ELEGE&EJ?«QE.T
eee by

a contract then
per

-

to said defencants
rged by the delivery of

possession or under

............................

control MO
ail not and have

Heréin £
Witness ALICE 3. pUCK, Clerk of
Tesued wemerrereri 3@ day Of wermmeemere™™
5
\S\
& 5
i
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4, =~ CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

ok &h\_w ﬁQLMB‘ Co | | - M%

o R ot 2 s,

vico on JWAL A
@é

e S =

EY

DLy

IAROLD T, DOBSON, ‘d/b/a DOBSON
MONUMENT COMPANY -

LARRY W. EGEBRECHY, a/k/a L.\
EGEBRECHT,

‘

b
o

vS. | GARNISHMENT ON JUDGMENT|

Is_s.ued#“t. day of _June 19.66 =

Returnable____~  day of | 19..

Forest A, Chyistian

Attorney

MOORE PRINTING COMPANY - BAY MINETTE, ALA.




THE HALE MANUFACTURING COMPANY

AREA CODE 510
TELETYPE 942.2851

Mrs, Alice J., Duck,

Dear Mrs. Duck:

We as Garnishee
vou that Lawrence W.
that we are indebted
1966, we will deduct

P. C. DRAWER 729
FOLEY, ALABAMA

AREA CODE 203
June 2 7 » 1966 TELEPHONE 943-8611

Cierk
CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY
Bay Minette, Alabama

55194

Re: Harold L. Dobson
DOBSON MONUMENT CO.
Vs

Lawrence W, Egebrecht

in the above case wish to inform
Egebrecht is employed by us and

to him. As of week ending June 19,
25% out of his wages after taxes,

sui and social security have been deducted.

We will withheld the total amount of $1,157.00,
If this amount does not agree with your figures, please

advise,

If we can be of further help in the above matter

please let us know.

E

Sincerely,

THE HALE MANUFACTURING COMPANY
) p
. //M@e; W

(Mrs.) June Haupt
Office Manager

221




THE STATE OF ALABAMA %
Baldwm County

Circuit Court # 54() 747 z

F‘ersona}ly a.ppeared before me Alvce I Duck, Clerk of the Circuit Court in: and for Baldwin. County and State
aforesald FQEST A, Cﬂ&IS.TI_‘N .

B Y T T T P

besxdes costs of suit; that sazd ]udornent remains wholly unsatisfied and i in full force and effect: that

......................

.........................................................................................................................
...................................................

.......................................................................................................................................................................
.....................................

supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the sald .. LARRY. . M...EGERE ECHET.,. waflkfa L H... EGERRECHT

T RT3 NN possession, Or UNder ..o ot =S Control, and that he believes process of

Garnishment against said ...BALE. . MANUFACTURING..COMPANY,..Eoley,..Alabama

is necessary to obtain satisfaction of said judgment.

Sworn to and’} subscribed this . ccie e eaeen Cé /
day of S . .........,.}. .......... R/ RN N /- SO N et % ............ 2

//(,/LL /@%( G—/ t A. Christian N
\_/ .................. e ﬁj_u |

...........................................




NoﬁCE OF GARi.’IsmEENT ‘ ’ MOORE PRINTING COMPANY - BAY MINETTE, ALA.
" STATE OF ALABAMA |
Baldwin County ..

TO LAEJ’\Y“EGEBT’\EC&T,,&/MELA
o YOU ARE HE'REBY NOTIFIED that 2 Wit of Garnishment has been issued in the case of..
HARCLD L. DORSON, d/ofa
.@.QES.QN..MQN‘JMEM..QQI@ANY. ................................................................................... Plaintiff.cceeees
versus L-W:EGEE&EQ% ............................................................................................. Defendant. e
'"""nc;i;'ﬁéi{aing*hﬂi'{}ié'”CifEﬁit'Cbui't"bf'Balawiﬁ County, Alabama, Law Side, in which

MM’&NUMTMNMOMNYH@mabamf— .....................................

had.... been pamed as Garnishee......-

tfixed my seal on this the Zé/zj‘—’

my hand and af

........

K\ | ) v
i o -~ 3 4 /
W S S TV, < a—
; -
C

rk of the Circuit Court.




Sheriff clairms_

By

/
/é _day

Ucl}" ,_,n

TAYLOR Wil

i

I PR L A FIEE owsi
DERUT T s

- .ugi-mmmu};i&b

!us Ceants per mile Iaval 5. -Z.&er““‘*

CASE NO. 5870%

B
NOTICE
TO DEFENDANT OF GARNISHMENT
: BY
| CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
| BALDWIN COUNTY. ALARAMA

TO

-------------------------------------------------

LG}‘ LRE_{ LI{T l)el ei’l(‘idll{. (ALANERER N ddssbdvnerin

------------------------------------------------------

HAROLD L. DOB&OI andib/a DOBSON

............................................................

"HONUMENT GO,
B . . Plaintiff.....

V8.

| .AARRY Mo BEEBREGHE . LKL 2 Do H v

--------------------------------

i§ '.J,mz,ismmz .......... S

r& T T PPITYPTITSN FETTTPITP
: ' Defendant.....
~ .
Forest A, Christian, Atty,

i FILEDT 07 1700; ALice J, DUCRCLErk




